THE DATASHEET OF
74VHC08MTCX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
June, 2019 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
74VHC08/D
74VHC08

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
14
Order Number: 74VHC08MTCX
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
AXYKK
V08
1
14
A = Assembly Location
XY = 2−digit 2 Weekly Date Code
KK = 2−digit Lot Run Code
Order Number: 74VHC08SJX
AXYKK
VHC08
1
14
A = Assembly Location
XY = 2−digit 2 Weekly Date Code
KK = 2−digit Lot Run Code
SOP14
CASE 565BE
SOIC14
CASE 751EF
Order Number: 74VHC08M
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
74VHC08
2
Figure 1. Connection Diagram
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Names Description
An, Bn Inputs
On Outputs
Figure 2. Logic Symbol
IEEE/IEC
TRUTH TABLE
A B O
L L L
L H L
H L L
H H H
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Number Package Packing Method†
74VHC08M M14A SOIC14 (Pb−Free) 55 / Tube
74VHC08SJ M14D SOP14 (Pb−Free) 2000 / Tape & Reel
74VHC08MTC MTC14 TSSOP−14 WB (Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D
74VHC08